14:24

Docket No.: PMI-01000/04

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. D				NT OF COMMERCE	
(REV. 693) OMB No. 0851-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02	PATENT	S ONL	NLY Patent and Trademark 0		and Trademark Office	
Tab settings → → → ▼	▼	▼	▼	V	▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Panther Machine, Inc. 50613 Varsity Court Wixom, MI 48393	tents and Trademarks:	2. Name ar	d the attached original address of rece Donald G. Leith Address:	eiving party(ies):		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes ⊠ No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
☒ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐	Merger Change of Name	Street A	ddress: <u>7114 S. E</u>	lder Court		
Other	·	City: W	est Bloomfield	State: <u>MI</u>	ZIP: <u>48324</u>	
Execution Date: July 3, 2001		Additional n	ame(s) & address(e	es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No	
Application number(s) or registration if this document is being filed together				ication is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)			
09/533,917 09/859,984 09/526,819 09/609,491 09/761,321						
	Additional numbers attac	hed?	∕es 🖾 No			
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed.	-	6. Total nu	mber of applicatio	ns and patents ir	ovolved: 5	
Name: Douglas W. Sprinkle	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 200.00					
Internal Address: Gifford, Krass, Gr	oh, Sprinkle,	☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be				
Anderson & Citkowski, P.C.		credited or debited to deposit account				
		⊠ Auti	norized to be char	ged to deposit ac	count	
Street Address: 280 N. Old Woodwar	rd, Suite 400	8. Deposit	account number:			
		07-1180	•			
City: Birmingham State	e: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48009</u>					
	DO NOT	USE THIS SPA	CE			
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief of the original document. Douglas W. Sprinkle	ief, the foregoing inform	ation is true	and correct and ar	ny attached copy	is a true copy	
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3 Date						
Total number of pages moduling cover sheet, all administration, and document.						

PATENT

700006383

REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0906

7/2001

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panther Machine, Inc., a Michigan corporation having a place of business at 50613 Varsity Court, Wixom, Michigan 48393, has made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America as set forth in Appendix A (attached), and

WHEREAS, Donald G. Leith, of 7114 S. Elder Court, West Bloomfield, Michigan 4324, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications:

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Panther Machine, Inc. by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said individual, his successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in the United States of America and all foreign countries in and to said invention as described in the patent applications, and to any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made by said corporation, and any divisions, continuations, renewals, or substitutes thereof, of said applications, and all Patents, United States and foreign, granted upon any such applications or for the inventions described therein, and any reissues or extensions of said Patents; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all Patents on said United States applications to said corporation as assignee thereof.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, we hereby covenant and agree that we are the owners of the full title herein assigned and have the right to assign the same, and agree that we will communicate to said individual or his representatives, any facts known to us respecting said inventions and testify in any legal proceedings relating thereto when called upon, and will sign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which in the judgment of said corporation is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

Panther Machine, Inc.

Donald G. Leith

Its: President

Dated: 7-03-2001

gv-C:\docs\lynn\PMI-PatentAppsAss.doc

APPENDIX A

Pending U.S. Patents

Application No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
09/533,917	March 23, 2000	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
09/526,819	March 16, 2000	Method for Making a Multi-Piece Crankshaft
09/609,491	July 5, 2000	Engine Counterweight
09/761,321	January 16, 2001	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
09/859,984	May 17, 2001	Crankshaft Assembly

Pending Foreign Patents

Country	Serial No.	Filing Date	<u>Title</u>
Canada	2,202,822	April 16, 1997	Two-Piece Electric Motor Shaft
Canada	2,269,517	April 22, 1999	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
China	00130694.4	October 20, 2000	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
Germany	100 49 779.9	October 9, 2000	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
Great Britain	0025075.3	October 13, 2000	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction
Mexico	0004390	May 4, 2000	Multi-Piece Crankshaft Construction

 $GS-C:\docs\DWS\PMIO1000-appendix.doc$

RECORDED: 07/17/2001

PATENT REEL: 011754 FRAME: 0908